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Matchday 1
Matchday 2
Matchday 3

Last 16

July 4,
Fortaleza

ROAD TO QUARTER-FINALS

HEAD-TO-HEAD

RECENT MEETINGS

Player to watch
Neymar

Player to watch
James Rodriguez

Brazil 15 Colombia 2

D8

Goals scored
Scoring chances

Blocked shots
Possession

Passes completed
Tackles won

8
11
19
53%
1544
305

9
10
12

45%
1190
156

TEAM STATISTICS
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Estadio
Castelao
Capacity:
64,846
Cost: $223m

Group A 
winner

Group C 
winner

Coach
Luiz
Felipe
Scolari
Captain
Thiago Silva
Best finish
Winner, 1958,
62, 70, 94, 2002

Coach
Jose

Pekerman
Captain

Mario
Yepes

Best finish
Quarter-final

2014
Croatia
Mexico
Cameroon
Chile

3-1
0-0
4-1
1-13-2 pens

Greece
Cote d’Ivoire
Japan
Uruguay

3-0
2-1
4-1
2-0

2012
2010

Brazil
Brazil

Colombia
Colombia

1-1
0-0


